

□

ITEM NO. MM-A

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IAs. 2-3 In

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10906-10907/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in CMWP No.

47999/2008 and dated 6.2.2009 in CMRP of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for stay..

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps for enforcement of demand notice dated 15th April, 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master