

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10906-10907/2009

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks.

List again on 27.10.2009.

M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

MV