

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4434-4435/2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parul Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service in the matter is complete. The Original Record has also been received from the High Court and is available in the Registry for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report further indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant as well as the respondents have already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar