

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4-5/2014 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 4434-4435/2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.01.22
17:41:40 IST
Reason: