

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7

(Applications for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4434-4435 OF 2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

E.P.F. ORGANISATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

The interim order dated 12th May, 2009 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeals."

It is submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, counsel for Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned has on 05.04.2016 filed applications for Early Hearing which have been Regd. as I.A. Nos. 6-7 of 2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
95, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
206, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR