

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6-7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4434-4435/2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. Harishankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Runjun Borah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

I.As.No.6-7 of 2016 are allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER