

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4434-4435/2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F. ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER