

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).4434-4435/2010

M/S PANTHER SECURITY SERVICE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.P.F. ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.Sunil, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRARList of Acts/Books cited:

1. Employees' Provident Fund Act
2. Private Security Agency Regulation Act, 2005
3. Employees' State Insurance Act, 1948
4. (2010) 11 SCC 553
5. (2008) 10 SCC 166 at 170